





## 2024 Rye Patch Children's Nugget Shoot.

### Sept 28th 2024 from 10am to 3pm

### A Request for Sponsorship and Donations

On behalf of GPAA of Northern Nevada Reno and the Rye Patch State Recreation area (Rye Patch) we would like to invite you to be a part of this year's **Rye Patch Children's Nugget Shoot**, a free metal detector hunt for all children up to the age of 12. This event was designed to be a free day to "Celebrate Nevada's Mining Heritage".

Last time we held this event we had over 27 participants and over 35 attendees. Participants represented families from the local area, including Lovelock, Winnemucca, Sparks and Reno. We were able to generate great prizes because of generous donations from sponsors such as you.

This year we are expecting a larger attendance and we are again hoping to make the **Rye Patch Children's Nugget Shoot** free to all attendees and are asking for your support to that endeavor. With your help we can promote Nevada's Mining Heritage and the support the Mining Industry provides to the community, along with introducing metal detecting and gold prospecting to young and the families that attend.

We are requesting donations in the form of monetary gifts, gift cards, and products we can use as prizes. All donated items are used for the event. No organizer, person, corporation or group receives any proceeds from this event. All event managers or workers donate their time for free in a concerted effort to promote Nevada's great mining heritage, and all that the mining industry has done and continues to do for Nevada. With your support we will be able to reach even more people, to educate them on how the Mining Industry is good for the State of Nevada and the world in whole for both the amateur prospector as well as the professional prospector.

Thank You.

Larry Robbins, President GPAA of Northern Nevada, Reno A 501 (c) (3) Not for Profit Corporation Nevada Business ID# NV20111658489 IRS EIN# 45-3576691

Phone #: (775) 842-7244

Website: http://gpaaofnorthernnevadareno.com

Email: gpaainforenochapter@yahoo.com

Address: P.O. Box 3373 Sparks, Nv. 89432-9000







# 2024 Rye Patch Children's Nugget Shoot.

# *Sept 28th 2024 from 10am to 3pm*

### **Sponsor copy**

Sponsor Name:	_	
Contact Person:		
Sponsor Address:		
City State Zip Code		
Sponsor Phone Number:		businesscell
Sponsor Email Address:		
ITEMS DONATED:		
Sponsor Signature:	Date:	
Logo sent: yes no		
Monetary donations please make out to GPAA of Nor indicate it is for the <b>2024 Rye Patch Children's N</b>		mment section please
No organizer is ever paid for this event. All organizers GPAA of Northern Nevada, Reno Inc. is a registered 50 NV State Business I.D. # NV20111658489. IRS EIN #:	01 ( c ) ( 3) Non –Profit Co	rporation.
We have (2) two choices for you to send your contribu	ution to:	
Send to:		
C/O Larry Robbins - GPAA of Northern Nevada Reno Inc. 4955 Broken Spur Rd. Reno Nv. 89510 or		
Rye Patch State Recreation Area 2505 Rye Patch Reservoir Road Lovelock, Nevada 894	19 Ref: Rye Patch Nugget	Shoot 2021

For further info please call Marlene at (775) 842-0681 Please see our website at:

http://gpaaofnorthernnevadareno.com

Rye Patch State Park: (775) 442-0135 or <a href="http://parks.nv.gov/parks/rye-patch-state-recreationarea">http://parks.nv.gov/parks/rye-patch-state-recreationarea</a>





# PRESENTS ... The 2024 GPAA of Northern Nevada, Reno inc. Children's Metal Detector hunt



The Nevada State Parks Department (Rye Patch) and the GPAA of Northern Nevada, Reno will be hosting a Children's Metal Detectors hunt at the Rye Patch State Park on Saturday, the 28th of September, 2024, from 10am to 3pm. The Hunt will be open to all children from ages up to 12, and it is free to enter! There will be a limited number of children's sized metal detectors available to use and we strongly recommend bringing your own detector to use. Prizes will be awarded upon completion of the event. Complimentary water will be available at the event for participants, but no food venders will be on site, so bring your own lunch. Registration will begin at 9am at the event entrance.